

OIL INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602

Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam

CORRIGENDUM

Addendum No. 2 to IFB No. CDG9302P16

This Addendum No. 2 dated 03.12.2015 to IFB No. **CDG9302P16** for Hiring the services of Three(3) Sets of Well Servicing Unit consisting of Coiled Tubing Unit (CTU), Nitrogen Pumping Unit (NPU), Fluid Pumping Unit (FPU) with heating facility and other related accessories for a period of 4(four) Years for Operations in Assam and Arunachal Pradesh is issued to notify the following changes in the bid documents :

Sl No.	Clause/ Sub-clause No.	Existing Clauses	Modified Clauses
1	Clause No.12.2 of INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS, PART-1	NEW CLAUSE	EXEMPTION FROM SUBMISSION OF BID SECURITY: 12.2 If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprises (MSE) registered with District Industry Centers or Khadi and Village Industries Commission or Khadi and Village Industries Board or Coir Board or National Small Industries Corporation or Directorate of Handicrafts and Handloom or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME, then they are also exempted from submitting Bid Security. Bidding MSEs shall have to submit a Copy of valid Registration Certificate clearly indicating the monetary limit, if any and the items for which bidder are registered with any of the aforesaid agencies. In case bidding MSE is owned by Schedule Caste or Schedule Tribe entrepreneur, valid documentary evidence issued by the agency who has registered the bidder as MSE owned by SC/ST entrepreneur should also be enclosed.
2	Clause No.9.0 of BRC/BEC, PART-2	NEW CLAUSE	9.0 PURCHASE PREFERENCE CLAUSE: Purchase Preference to Micro and Small Enterprises registered with District Industry Centers or Khadi and Village Industries Commission or Khadi and Village Industries Board or Coir Board or National Small Industries Corporation or Directorate of Handicrafts and Handloom or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME: 9.1 In case participating MSEs quote price within price band of L1+15%, such MSE shall be considered for award of contract by bringing down their price to L1 price in a situation where L1 price is from someone other than a MSE. 9.2 In case of more than one such MSE qualifying for 15% purchase preference, the contract shall be awarded to lowest eligible MSE amongst the MSEs qualifying for 15% purchase preference. 9.3 In case any part of the work is sub-contracted to a Micro or Small Enterprise as per contract conditions than the contractor

			<p>shall provide complete details (i.e. name of the subcontractor, value of sub-contacted work, copy of valid registration certificate etc.) of the sub-contractor to OIL.</p> <p>9.4 Documentation Required to be submitted by MSEs:</p> <p>Copy of valid Registration Certificate, if bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprises (MSE) registered with District Industry Centers or Khadi and Village Industries Commission or Khadi and Village Industries Board or Coir Board or National Small Industries Corporation or Directorate of Handicrafts and Handloom or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The Registration Certificate should clearly indicate the monetary limit, if any and the items for which bidder are registered with any of the aforesaid agencies. In case bidding MSE is owned by Schedule Caste or Schedule Tribe entrepreneur, valid documentary evidence issued by the agency who has registered the bidder as MSE owned by SC/ST entrepreneur should also be enclosed.</p>
--	--	--	--

Bidders are requested to take note of the same while preparing and submitting their offer. All other terms and conditions of the bid document remain unchanged.
